

Don I. Burke, age 60, is a lifelong resident of Jenkins County and a 35-year member of Planters EMC. The son of Jessie Earl Burke and the late Ivelyn Lane Burke, siblings include Amy Dixon of Girard and Steve Burke, who retired from Planters EMC. Don is married to a Screven County native, the former Lisa Skinner for 34 years, who retired from the Jenkins County School System. Don and Lisa have two children, Jacob and Sara.

Don is a 1979 graduate of Jenkins County High School and a 1983 graduate of the University of Georgia where he received a Bachelor of Science in Agriculture studying Agriculture Economics and Plant and Soil Sciences.

First employed by the Department of Agriculture in 1983, he served as director of the Jenkins County Farm Service Agency until 1995 at which time he resigned to pursue his interest in row crop farming. He has served on the Board of Directors and as President of Screven Gin Co. Inc. and is currently on the Ag South Farm Credit Nominating Committee, Jenkins County Farm Bureau Board of Directors and previously the Jenkins County Farm Service Agency Committee. He is a member of Millen Baptist Church having served on the Finance Committee.

In September, Don was appointed by the Planters EMC Board to fill the unexpired position held by Glynn Bassett. Don looks forward to working for each and every member of Planters EMC and would appreciate your vote.



Dear Planters EMC Members:

My name is Grady Lee Reeves. I am a lifelong resident of Jenkins County and member of Planters EMC. I am employed by the United States Department of Agriculture and a small business owner. I have been married to my wife Donna Fennell-Reeves for 19 years and have 5 children. I am the son of the late Robert and Esther Lee Reeves, and brother to Millie and Robert Reeves Jr.

I am a rate payer just like you. I must budget my household and business to include the electric bills each month just as you do. And like you, it gets more and more difficult as time passes.

My interest in becoming a member of the Board of Directors of Planters EMC includes assuring that the lights stay on at the lowest possible cost to us, the consumers. I also want to be a voice for the members of Planters, no matter where you live. I will strive to serve each of you in a fair and impartial manner.

I ask for your vote and support in this important election. Please come out on Thursday, October 21st and vote for Grady Lee Reeves. Due to Covid restrictions, the annual meeting will be a drive-thru meeting from 4:30-7:30pm at the Jenkins County School Campus. Come get \$25 off your next light bill, a nice gift, and let your voice be heard.

I may be reached at 706-466-1115.

Sincerely, Grady "Lee" Reeves